Case 14-30110 Doc 1 Filed 01/14/14 Entered 01/14/14 12:13:43 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 10

1/14/14 12:06PM

B1 (Official Form 1)(04/13)				<u> </u>		go <u> </u>					
Uı	nited St Di		Bankr of Min		Court				Volur	ntary	Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Cameco Technologies, LLC				Name	of Joint De	ebtor (Spouse)) (Last, First	, Middle):			
All Other Names used by the Debtor in (include married, maiden, and trade na	n the last 8 y	years					used by the J maiden, and		in the last 8 ye	ars	
DBA Cameco Computers	ŕ										
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individu (if more than one, state all)	ual-Taxpaye	er I.D. (IT	ΓΙΝ)/Comj	plete EIN	Last fo	our digits o	f Soc. Sec. or	Individual-	Taxpayer I.D. ((ITIN) No	./Complete EIN
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Stre 153 Thompson Avenue East Saint Paul, MN		d State):				Address of	Joint Debtor	(No. and Str	reet, City, and	State):	
			[5	ZIP Code 55118						,	ZIP Code
County of Residence or of the Principa Dakota	al Place of B	Business:			Count	y of Reside	ence or of the	Principal Pla	ace of Business	s:	
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different	t from street	t address)):		Mailir	ng Address	of Joint Debte	or (if differe	nt from street a	nddress):	
			Г	ZIP Code							ZIP Code
Location of Principal Assets of Busines (if different from street address above):	ess Debtor		•								
Type of Debtor	how			of Business			•	•	otcy Code Und		à
(Form of Organization) (Check one box) ☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. ☐ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) ☐ Partnership ☐ Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.) ☐ Commodity Broker ☐ Clearing Bank			defined	☐ Chapt ☐ Chapt ☐ Chapt ☐ Chapt ☐ Chapt	er 7 er 9 er 11 er 12	☐ Cl of ☐ Cl	hapter 15 Petiti a Foreign Mai hapter 15 Petiti a Foreign Nor	ion for Re in Proceed ion for Re	ding ecognition		
Chapter 15 Debtors	F	Other		mat Fatite					e of Debts k one box)		
Country of debtor's center of main interests. Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or against debtor is pending:	g I	Debtor under	Check box is a tax-ex Title 26 of t	mpt Entity , if applicabl empt organiz the United S Revenue Co	Debts are primarily consumer debts, defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(8) as business debts. "incurred by an individual primarily for						
Filing Fee (Check	k one box)				one box:	11 1	-	ter 11 Debt			
 □ Full Filing Fee attached □ Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A. □ Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B. □ A plan is being filed with this petition. □ Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, 					years thereafter).						
Statistical/Administrative Information	on			1	n accordance	e with 11 U.S	S.C. § 1126(b).	THIS	S SPACE IS FOR	COURT I	JSE ONLY
■ Debtor estimates that funds will be □ Debtor estimates that, after any exe there will be no funds available for	empt propert	ty is excl	uded and	administrat		es paid,					
Estimated Number of Creditors	. –		П	П			П				
1- 50- 100- 20 49 99 199 99	00- 1,0	000-	5,001- 10,000	10,001- 25,000	25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000				
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to mi	500,001 \$1,0 \$1 to \$,000,001 \$10	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion				
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to	500,001 \$1,0 \$1 to \$,000,001 \$10	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion					

Case 14-30110 Doc 1 Filed 01/14/14 Entered 01/14/14 12:13:43 Desc Main 1/14/14 12:06PM

Document Page 2 of 10 **B1** (Official Form 1)(04/13) Page 2 Name of Debtor(s): Voluntary Petition Cameco Technologies, LLC (This page must be completed and filed in every case) All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet) Case Number: Date Filed: Location Where Filed: - None -Date Filed: Location Case Number: Where Filed: Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet) Name of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed: - None -District: Relationship: Judge: Exhibit B Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) ☐ Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition. Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) (Date) Exhibit C Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety? Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No. Exhibit D (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.) ☐ Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. If this is a joint petition: ☐ Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue (Check any applicable box) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District. Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District. Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes) Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.) (Name of landlord that obtained judgment) (Address of landlord) Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and Debtor has included with this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition. Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(l)).

Page 3 of 10

1/14/14 12:06PM Page 3

B1 (Official Form 1)(04/13)

Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Name of Debtor(s):

Cameco Technologies, LLC

Signatures Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.

If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

Signature of Debtor

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

Date

Signature of Attorney*

X /s/ Steven B. Nosek

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Steven B. Nosek 79960

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Steven B. Nosek, P.A.

Firm Name

Attorney at Law 2855 Anthony Lane S, #201 St. Anthony, MN 55418

Address

Email: snosek@noseklawfirm.com 612-335-9171 Fax: 612-789-2109

Telephone Number

January 14, 2014

Date

*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X /s/ Serge Ngouambe

Signature of Authorized Individual

Serge Ngouambe

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

President

Title of Authorized Individual

January 14, 2014

Date

Signature of a Foreign Representative

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

(Check only one box.)

- ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.
- ☐ Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Date

Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

v	

Date

Address

Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

Case 14-30110 Doc 1 Filed 01/14/14 Entered 01/14/14 12:13:43 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 10

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Minnesota

In re	Cameco Technologies, LLC	Case No.		
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Atway & Cochran, LLC C/O David M. Moore, Esq. 19 E Front Street Youngstown, OH 44503	Atway & Cochran, LLC C/O David M. Moore, Esq. 19 E Front Street Youngstown, OH 44503			2,656.69
Broadlink FDS, Inc. Atsushi Uno, Sr. VP 660 Maple Ave Torrance, CA 90503	Broadlink FDS, Inc. Atsushi Uno, Sr. VP 660 Maple Ave Torrance, CA 90503			8,733.70
David G. Henkin 506 New Place Ind. Ct. Bel Air, MD 21014	David G. Henkin 506 New Place Ind. Ct. Bel Air, MD 21014		Disputed	63,826.36
DLS Worldwide PO Box 730440 Dallas, TX 75373-0440	DLS Worldwide PO Box 730440 Dallas, TX 75373-0440			9,603.65
Dynamic Recycling, Inc. 2135 Enterprise Ave La Crosse, WI 54603	Dynamic Recycling, Inc. 2135 Enterprise Ave La Crosse, WI 54603	Judgment Filed in MN		8,569.50
Faith Corporation PTE Ltd 12 Jurong Port Rd Singapore 619090	Faith Corporation PTE Ltd 12 Jurong Port Rd Singapore 619090			18,941.07
Flintstone Properties 275 Marie Ave E West Saint Paul, MN 55118	Flintstone Properties 275 Marie Ave E West Saint Paul, MN 55118			8,271.06
Fusion Logistics-WWE NW 6355 PO Box 1450 Minneapolis, MN 55485	Fusion Logistics-WWE NW 6355 PO Box 1450 Minneapolis, MN 55485			5,364.57
Guziour Armbrecht Maher Timothy R. Maher, Esq. 310 Fourth Ave S, #950 Minneapolis, MN 55415	Guziour Armbrecht Maher Timothy R. Maher, Esq. 310 Fourth Ave S, #950 Minneapolis, MN 55415			9,777.50
Internal Revenue Service Attn: Eileen Barr, Insolv. Adv 6200 Shingle Creek Pkwy #610 Brooklyn Center, MN 55430	Internal Revenue Service Attn: Eileen Barr, Insolv. Adv 6200 Shingle Creek Pkwy #610 Brooklyn Center, MN 55430			30,339.57 (0.00 secured)

1/14/14 12:06PM

Case 14-30110 Doc 1 Filed 01/14/14 Entered 01/14/14 12:13:43 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 10

	1/14/14 12:06PM

B4 (Offic	cial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.		
In re	Cameco Technologies, LLC	Case No.	
	Debtor(s)		

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Manty & Associates, P.A. 501 1st Avenue N #305 Minneapolis, MN 55403	Manty & Associates, P.A. 501 1st Avenue N #305 Minneapolis, MN 55403			2,494.00
On Deck Capital 901 N Stuart St, #700 Arlington, VA 22203	On Deck Capital 901 N Stuart St, #700 Arlington, VA 22203		Unliquidated Disputed	19,923.48 (Unknown secured)
Piters & Co. 4501 96th Street Delta British Columbia CANADA V4K 3N3	Piters & Co. 4501 96th Street Delta British Columbia CANADA V4K 3N3			2,600.00
Rapid Financial Svcs, LLC Attn: General Counsel 7316 Wisconsin Ave #350 Bethesda, MD 20814	Rapid Financial Svcs, LLC Attn: General Counsel 7316 Wisconsin Ave #350 Bethesda, MD 20814		Unliquidated Disputed	9,880.30 (Unknown secured)
RPJ Brothers Association, LLC c/o Warner Law, LLC 120 S 6th ST, #1515 Minneapolis, MN 55402	RPJ Brothers Association, LLC c/o Warner Law, LLC 120 S 6th ST, #1515 Minneapolis, MN 55402			59,358.79
UPS, Inc. c/o Baker, Govern & Baker 771 W Oakland Park Blvd Fort Lauderdale, FL 33351	UPS, Inc. c/o Baker, Govern & Baker 771 W Oakland Park Blvd Fort Lauderdale, FL 33351	Settlement Offer \$5,087.49		10,174.99
US Special Delivery PO Box 207 Iron Mountain, MI 49801	US Special Delivery PO Box 207 Iron Mountain, MI 49801			4,798.89
Westfield Insurance Brenda Christian PO Box 5001 Westfield Center, OH 44251-5001	Westfield Insurance Brenda Christian PO Box 5001 Westfield Center, OH 44251-5001			13,875.00
World Business Lenders, LLC Cristina Onea 120 W 45th St., 29th Fl. New York, NY 10036	World Business Lenders, LLC Cristina Onea 120 W 45th St., 29th Fl. New York, NY 10036		Unliquidated Disputed	118,675.37 (Unknown secured)
NEW TOIR, NT 10030				

Case 14-30110 Doc 1 Filed 01/14/14 Entered 01/14/14 12:13:43 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 10

B4 (Offi	cial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.		
In re	Cameco Technologies, LLC	Case No.	
	Debtor(s)		

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the President of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	January 14, 2014	Signature	/s/ Serge Ngouambe
			Serge Ngouambe
			President

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

1/14/14 12:06PM

ATWAY & COCHRAN, LLC C/O DAVID M. MOORE, ESQ. 19 E FRONT STREET YOUNGSTOWN OH 44503

BARNA GUZY & STEFFEN, LTD. TAMMY J. SCHEMMEL 200 COON RAPIDS BLVD #400 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55433

BOYLE LAW FIRM ROBERT E. BOYLE 4101 OVERLOOK CIRCLE BLOOMINGTON MN 55437

BROADLINK FDS, INC. ATSUSHI UNO, SR. VP 660 MAPLE AVE TORRANCE CA 90503

DAVID G. HENKIN 506 NEW PLACE IND. CT. BEL AIR MD 21014

DLS WORLDWIDE PO BOX 730440 DALLAS TX 75373-0440

DYNAMIC RECYCLING, INC. 2135 ENTERPRISE AVE LA CROSSE WI 54603

FAITH CORPORATION PTE LTD 12 JURONG PORT RD SINGAPORE 619090

FLINTSTONE PROPERTIES 275 MARIE AVE E WEST SAINT PAUL MN 55118 FUSION LOGISTICS-WWE NW 6355 PO BOX 1450 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55485

GUZIOUR ARMBRECHT MAHER TIMOTHY R. MAHER, ESQ. 310 FOURTH AVE S, #950 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55415

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ATTN: EILEEN BARR, INSOLV. ADV 6200 SHINGLE CREEK PKWY #610 BROOKLYN CENTER MN 55430

JAMES J. CONNELL PO BOX 966 LA CROSSE WI 54602-0966

MANTY & ASSOCIATES, P.A. 501 1ST AVENUE N #305 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55403

ON DECK CAPITAL 901 N STUART ST, #700 ARLINGTON VA 22203

PATRICK SIEGFRIED, ESQ. 7316 WISCONSIN AVE #350 BETHESDA MD 20814

PITERS & CO. 4501 96TH STREET DELTA BRITISH COLUMBIA CANADA V4K 3N3 RAPID FINANCIAL SVCS, LLC ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL 7316 WISCONSIN AVE #350 BETHESDA MD 20814

RPJ BROTHERS ASSOCIATION, LLC C/O WARNER LAW, LLC 120 S 6TH ST, #1515 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55402

SAKINA NGANDU C/O CAMECO TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 153 THOMPSON AVE E, #500 WEST SAINT PAUL MN 55118

UPS, INC. C/O BAKER, GOVERN & BAKER 771 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33351

US SPECIAL DELIVERY PO BOX 207 IRON MOUNTAIN MI 49801

WESTFIELD INSURANCE BRENDA CHRISTIAN PO BOX 5001 WESTFIELD CENTER OH 44251-5001

WORLD BUSINESS LENDERS, LLC CRISTINA ONEA 120 W 45TH ST., 29TH FL. NEW YORK NY 10036 Case 14-30110 Doc 1 Filed 01/14/14 Entered 01/14/14 12:13:43 Desc Main

1/14/14 12:06PM Document Page 10 of 10

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Minnesota

In re	Cameco Technologies, LLC	Case No.						
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11				
	CORPORATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT (RULE 7007.1)							

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 7007.1 and to enable the Judges to evaluate possible disqualification or recusal, the undersigned counsel for Cameco Technologies, LLC in the above captioned action, certifies that the following is a (are) corporation(s), other than the debtor or a governmental unit, that directly or indirectly own(s) 10% or more of any class of the corporation's(s') equity interests, or states that there are no entities to report under FRBP 7007.1:

■ None [*Check if applicable*]

January 14, 2014 /s/ Steven B. Nosek

Steven B. Nosek 79960 Date

> Signature of Attorney or Litigant Counsel for Cameco Technologies, LLC

Steven B. Nosek, P.A. Attorney at Law 2855 Anthony Lane S, #201 St. Anthony, MN 55418 612-335-9171 Fax:612-789-2109 snosek@noseklawfirm.com

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2012 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com